THE DATASHEET OF
LP3905SD-A3EV
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
EN1
EN2
TGND
GND
LDO2

Figure 3. Link Matrix Diagram
4 AN-1527 LP3905-A3 Application Board SNVA186B–March 2007–Revised April 2013
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2007–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
www.ti.com PCB Layout
6 PCB Layout
Figure 4. PCB Component and Pin Layout
Board SIze 1.5" x 1.3"
7 Bill of Materials
Table 4. Bill of Materials for LP3905-A3 WSON Evaluation Board
Item Type Value Qty Part Number Manufacturer Footprint
Suggested
U1 1 LP3905 Texas NHL0014B
Instruments
L1,L2 Inductor 2.2µF 1 DO3314-222MLB (1) Coilcraft
C1, C3 Capacitor 0.47µF 2 GRM188R61A474KA61D (1) Murata 0603
C4, C5, C6 Capacitor 10µF 3 GRM21BR61A106KE19L (1) Murata 0805
C2 Capacitor 1.0nF 1 GRM188R61A105KA61D (1) Murata 0603
C7 Capacitor 10pF 1 GRM1885C1H100JZ01B (1) Murata 0603
C8 Capacitor 6.8pF 1 GRM1885C1H6R8DZ01B (1) Murata 0603
R1 Resistor 182Ω 1 CRCW06031823F (1) Vishay 0603, 1%
R2 Resistor 365Ω 1 CRCW06033653F (1) Vishay 0603, 1%
R3 Resistor 200Ω 1 CRCW06032003F (1) Vishay 0603, 1%
R4 Resistor 536Ω 1 CRCW06035363F (1) Vishay 0603, 1%
(1) or similar
5SNVA186B–March 2007–Revised April 2013 AN-1527 LP3905-A3 Application Board
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2007–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated